You

YouGov / Sun on Sunday Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1970 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th April 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Decided How to

Vote?
Lib SNP/ Lib Lon- | Rest of | Midlands / Scot- | Eng/ | Definitely | Shall
Total | Con | Lab Dem UKIP pCY Con | Lab Dem Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE don | South Wales North land | Wales | decided | wait

Weighted Sample| 1970 |554|578] 142 | 212 | 76 |588[491]|337 | 955 | 1015 | 234 | 498 | 674 |563|1123| 847 | 252 | 640 422 485 | 171 | 1799 1494 205

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excludes Don't knows and Would not votes and
taking into account likelihood to vote]
Con 34 |100 O 0 0 0 74 6 13| 34 34 30 28 33 39| 36 30 |34 40 35 30 17 35 35 23
Lab 35 0 100 O 0 0 6 78 31| 32 37 30 41 36 29| 32 39 | 38 28 38 43 25 36 36 27
Lib Dem 9 0 0 100 O 0 3 2 31| 9 8 10 8 8 9 | 10 7 9 11 4 9 9 8 7 16
UKIP 12 0 0 0 100 O 15 6 10| 15 9 13 7 13 15| 10 15 9 15 15 11 4 13 12 13
Other 11 0 0 0 0O 100 3 8 15| 11 11 16 16 10 7| 12 10 | 10 6 9 7 45 8 10 21
Other Parties Voting Intention
Green 5 0 0 0 0O 1001 4 11| 5 6 13 9 3 3 6 5 8 5 5 6 1 6 5 11
SNP/ PCY 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 4 5 1 6 5 3 4 5 0 0 2 0 43 1 4 7
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 3
The general election will be held on May 7. On a
scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely are you to vote in the
general election?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 4 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 3 5 10 7 2 2 4 4 7 4 5 3 3 4 3 1
1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 5
2 1 0 O 1 1 0 0O 0 © 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 3
3 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 4
4 1 0 O 1 0 2 0O 0 © 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2
5 2 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 6 2 2 1 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 5
6 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 3
7 3 3 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 4 3 2 2 3 2 1 3 3 2 2 3 2 6
8 4 5 4 2 5 4 4 3 3 4 5 5 6 5 2 4 5 3 5 4 5 6 4 4 9
9 9 0 7 8 5 11 9 8 8 9 8 8 12 8 6 9 8 10 8 6 10 9 8 8 13
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 73 80 82 83 78 76 |82 80 81| 74 72 53 64 77 85| 72 74 | 72 72 74 72 78 73 82 50
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Con 33 (100 O 0 0 0 74 6 13| 33 33 28 27 34 39| 36 30 | 32 40 34 30 17 35 35 22
Lab 35 0 100 O 0 0 6 77 31| 32 37 30 41 36 29| 32 38 38 27 39 43 24 36 36 28
Lib Dem 8 0O 0 100 O 0 3 2 30| 9 8 11 8 8 91 10 7 9 11 4 9 8 8 7 14
UKIP 13 0 0 0 100 O 15 7 11| 15 10 15 8 13 16| 11 15 9 16 15 12 4 14 12 16
Other 11 0 0 0 0O 10| 3 8 15| 11 11 16 17 10 7| 12 10 | 11 6 8 7 47 8 10 20
Other Parties Voting Intention
SNP/ PCY 5 0 O 0 0O 1001 4 3 5 4 2 6 5 3 5 5 0 0 2 0 43 1 4 7
Green 6 0 O 0 0 0 1 4 10| 5 6 12 9 3 3 6 5 9 5 5 6 2 6 5 11
BNP 0 0 O 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 5 0 O 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 6 15 7 3 2 5 5 6 6 5 4 3 5 3 4
Don't know 10 0 O 0 0 0 8 8 9 6 13 11 12 9 9 9 12 | 13 7 12 13 6 10 0 1
Have you decided definitely how you will vote in
the election, or will you wait until nearer the time
before deciding how to vote?
[This question was asked to all respondents except
those who don't know who they will vote for; n= 1794]
I have definitely decided how to vote 84 (91 89 76 83 82 92 90 79| 85 83 71 72 91 92| 82 87 | 80 82 87 86 85 84 100 0
| shall wait until nearer the time 12 8 9 19 15 18 7 9 17| 11 12 15 21 7 7 13 10 | 12 13 9 11 12 11 0 100
Not sure 4 1 1 5 2 0 2 1 4 4 5 14 7 2 1 5 3 7 5 4 2 2 5 0 0
Is the party you intend to vote for your first choice
of party, or are you voting for a party that isn't
your first choice in order to stop a party you like
even less?
[This question was asked to all respondents except
those who wouldn't vote or don't know who they will
vote for; n=1720]
The party | intend to vote for is my first choice 84 |87 83 74 86 82 |87 90 80| 85 82 73 80 86 87| 82 86 | 81 81 87 88 77 84 88 59
The party | intend to vote for is not my first choice, but
stands a better chance of beating a party | like even 13 12 14 22 8 17 |11 8 16| 13 13 18 14 12 12| 15 10 | 13 15 11 9 21 12 11 28
less
Not sure 3 1 3 4 5 1 2 2 5 2 4 9 6 2 1 4 3 5 4 2 3 2 3 2 13
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Jan  Apr
14-15 29-30
Thinking about the general election, which of the
following will be most important in deciding your
vote? Please tick up to four
The economy 39 49 71 44 56 30 38 | 63 47 46 | 54 44 43 45 53 50| 53 44 | 50 48 50 48 50 49 51 42
Health 43 46 37 61 45 33 52 | 36 59 52| 40 53 37 38 49 55| 45 48 | 41 46 47 49 48 46 47 47
Immigration & Asylum 43 42 56 30 15 86 27 | 60 35 27| 40 44 24 28 46 57| 37 48 | 33 44 45 44 31 43 44 36
Welfare benefits 21 25 21 34 18 17 31 |22 30 20| 24 25 18 25 30 22| 22 29 | 22 24 27 24 28 24 25 29
Tax 13 21 30 18 18 14 17 | 26 17 20| 24 18 25 28 21 14| 25 16 | 20 21 23 20 21 21 21 20
Education 15 21 15 29 29 8 20 |12 27 26| 19 23 30 26 18 16| 24 17 | 19 22 19 24 20 21 20 29
Housing 12 20 9 32 23 14 15 | 10 26 26| 19 20 29 23 17 15| 19 20 | 36 20 17 14 14 20 19 20
Europe 21 20 25 12 30 47 12 |31 11 21| 26 15 19 14 19 28| 20 21 | 16 22 21 20 19 20 22 15
Pensions 14 18 20 18 18 20 24 |20 19 22| 17 18 2 7 16 36| 16 20 | 16 19 19 17 14 18 18 19
Security and combatting terrorism 25 15 23 9 11 22 8 22 11 10 15 15 7 7 17 23| 14 15 11 17 17 12 15 15 16 11
Family life & childcare 9 12 7 16 10 8 14 8 17 10 7 16 8 23 10 5 11 13 9 12 13 14 9 12 10 15
The environment 10 10 4 11 14 3 10 6 10 17 10 11 18 11 9 8 12 8 10 9 13 11 9 11 10 16
Crime 10 9 9 11 3 10 4 100 9 10 9 9 2 8 12 10 8 11 | 10 9 9 10 10 9 9 9
Scottish, English and Welsh devolution 5 6 5 2 6 8 57 6 3 6 8 4 4 7 6 5 6 5 5 2 4 4 30 3 7 5
Transport 5 5 5 5 13 2 1 4 4 11 6 4 8 6 5 4 6 4 9 5 4 5 3 5 6 3
None of these 3 3 1 1 4 1 1 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 1 4 3 3 3 0
Don’t know 7 4 2 3 3 1 2 2 3 4 3 5 10 6 3 1 3 5 5 4 3 3 4 4 2 5
Mar  Apr
19-20 29-30
Thinking about the current state of the economy,
which of the following best reflects your view?
The economy is still getting worse 15 17 3 28 9 19 38 5 27 19| 16 18 13 15 21 17| 15 20 | 20 15 17 18 25 17 18 15
The economy has stopped getting worse, butthere - g5 oo | 16 43 50 39 40 |17 44 29| 27 30 | 28 30 30 27| 28 30|22 26 34 31 31| 29 28 31
are no signs of any recovery yet
The economy is in a bad way, butis starting to show o o9 | 45 19 45 27 17 |40 19 34|31 28 |26 81 27 33| 32 27 |32 32 27 28 24| 30 30 33
signs of recovery
The economy is improving and on the Wraeycgz;“r')'/ 16 17 |42 4 18 13 3 |35 4 12|20 14 |14 11 18 21| 18 14|18 10 16 14 16 | 17 19 13
Don't know 7 8 2 6 7 2 3 3 6 6 6 9 19 12 5 2 6 9 8 7 7 10 4 8 5 8
Do you personally feel better off than you were
five years ago, worse off, or about the same?
Better off 20 32 13 27 18 17 | 28 13 22| 24 17 28 27 17 16| 23 17 | 25 20 19 20 22 20 20 27
Worse off 38 16 56 29 43 52 |24 54 40| 38 37 25 33 45 38| 35 41 | 38 34 37 40 41 37 39 39
About the same 37 48 28 40 37 31 |46 31 35| 33 41 26 35 36 45| 38 36 | 33 40 40 35 34 38 37 32
Don't know 5 3 3 3 2 0 2 2 3 4 5 20 5 2 1 4 6 3 6 4 5 3 5 4 2
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Jan  Apr
14-15 29-30
And now thinking about your local area, do you
think...
There are more or fewer jobs available than a year
ago?
More jobs available 19 20 43 10 25 14 4 36 9 17| 25 15 20 19 22 19| 23 16 | 20 24 18 17 17 20 23 15
No difference 35 34 25 40 34 38 32 |28 37 36| 35 33 39 35 34 30| 34 34 | 30 34 36 34 31 34 33 45
Fewer jobs available 23 25 10 37 17 30 49 | 13 40 22| 22 28 19 25 27 25| 21 30 | 22 19 25 30 35 24 26 25
Don’t Know 23 21 22 13 23 18 16 | 23 14 24| 18 24 22 22 17 26| 22 20 | 28 23 20 18 18 22 19 16
People have more or less money to spend than a
year ago?
More than ayear ago 16 19 42 6 25 10 3 37 6 13| 22 16 23 17 17 19| 21 15 | 19 22 18 17 12 19 20 14
No difference 36 33 [33 30 40 43 33 |34 30 41| 34 32 24 35 36 33| 34 32|31 35 36 29 38 33 33 42
Less than ayearago 37 37 15 56 26 41 56 |19 57 35| 34 39 32 35 39 38| 34 40 | 36 33 37 41 41 36 38 37
Don’t Know 10 11 11 8 10 7 8 11 7 10 10 13 21 13 8 10| 10 13 15 11 10 12 9 12 9 7
People are more or less positive about the future
than they were a year ago?
More positive about the future 21 24 53 8 33 16 7 42 9 20| 28 20 21 24 24 24| 27 19 | 26 27 19 22 23 24 26 19
No difference 39 36 29 41 31 41 39 | 33 40 42| 37 35 31 35 36 38| 35 37 | 29 36 41 34 35 36 35 41
Less positive about the future 29 29 8 44 24 37 48 | 14 43 27| 26 32 30 26 30 31| 28 31 | 29 26 28 33 34 29 30 32
Don’t Know 10 11 11 8 11 6 6 10 8 12| 10 13 18 14 10 8 10 14 | 16 11 12 11 9 12 9 7
And thinking about the coming election, which of
the following best reflects your view?
If the wrong party wins the election it would be a real 58 |91 44 51 59 41 |82 46 49|60 56 |54 51 60 63| 61 53 | 60 61 57 54 55 | 58 63 54
risk for the state of the economy
Which party wins the election won't really make that 27 |5 36 37 20 44 |11 36 35|28 25 |21 30 26 26| 25 28|23 24 25 30 34| 26 25 31
much difference to the state of the economy
Neither 8 2 11 8 8 12 2 10 11| 6 9 9 6 8 8 7 9 10 7 8 6 6 8 7 6
Don't know 8 2 8 4 5 3 5 8 5 7 10 16 13 6 3 7 10 7 8 10 9 5 9 5 9
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Imagine that the SNP put up candidates
throughout the whole of the United Kingdom,
along with the Conservatives, Labour, Liberal
Democrats and UKIP. Which party would you then
vote for?
Conservative 29 |93 2 6 5 0 70 5 14| 30 27 18 21 31 37| 31 25| 28 34 30 25 18 30 33 22
Labour 25 1 80 3 1 3 4 63 20| 24 26 18 28 27 22| 23 28 | 23 21 28 30 19 25 29 23
Liberal Democrat 7 0 2 80 0 0 1 1 25| 8 6 8 6 6 7 7 6 6 9 4 6 5 7 6 13
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 10 2 1 1 87 1 14 5 8 13 8 9 5 12 14| 9 12 9 12 11 9 4 11 12 7
Scottish National Party (SNP) 8 1 10 3 2 89 2 12 9 9 8 6 8 9 8 8 8 5 4 5 6 42 5 9 8
Plaid Cymru 0 0 O 0 0 6 0O 0 © 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 5 0 O 2 1 0 1 3 9 5 5 7 8 3 3 6 3 7 4 4 5 3 5 4 12
Would not vote 4 0o 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 3 5 12 5 2 2 4 4 6 4 4 4 1 4 3 4
Don’t know 12 3 6 5 2 2 8 9 12| 8 16 21 18 9 7|1 11 14| 15 10 13 15 7 13 4 11
Imagine that the SNP put up candidates
throughout the whole of the United Kingdom,
along with the Conservatives, Labour, Liberal
Democrats and UKIP. Which party would you then
vote for?
[Excluding don't knows and wouldn't votes]
Conservative 34 |96 2 7 5 0 76 6 16| 34 35 27 28 35 41| 37 31| 35 40 36 31 19 36 36 26
Labour 30 1 8 3 2 3 4 70 24| 27 32 27 36 31 24| 27 34| 30 24 34 37 21 31 31 27
Liberal Democrat 8 0 2 84 0 0 1 1 29 9 7 12 8 7 8 9 7 8 11 4 8 6 8 7 15
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 12 2 1 1 90 1 15 5 10 15 10 13 7 13 15| 11 14 11 15 14 11 5 13 13 9
Scottish National Party (SNP) 10 1 10 4 2 91 2 13 11| 10 10 9 11 10 9| 10 10 7 5 6 7 45 6 9 9
Plaid Cymru 0 0 O 0 0 6 0O 0 © 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 6 0 0 2 1 0 1 4 10 6 6 11 10 4 3 7 4 9 5 4 6 4 6 4 14
Which, if any, of the party leaders do you think
would make the best Prime Minister?
David Cameron 32 (89 4 24 17 3 72 9 19| 35 30 26 24 33 42| 36 28 | 34 36 33 29 24 33 37 22
Ed Miliband 19 1 58 6 1 5 3 47 16| 19 19 13 21 19 18| 17 21 | 18 15 24 21 14 19 23 10
Nicola Sturgeon 9 0o 11 8 2 73 3 13 10| 9 9 5 9 12 7 9 9 7 6 5 7 36 6 9 11
Nigel Farage 8 4 2 2 50 1 10 3 7 11 4 9 5 9 7 7 9 5 9 9 7 5 8 9 6
Nick Clegg 5 2 3 32 4 2 1 4 14| 6 4 7 7 4 3 6 3 6 7 2 4 4 5 4 13
Natalie Bennett 2 1 2 0 1 0 0o 1 2 2 1 5 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 0 2 2 4
Leanne Wood 1 0o 1 1 1 3 0o 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
None of them 14 2 11 18 18 4 6 11 20| 11 17 13 17 12 14| 14 14 | 16 14 13 15 8 15 10 20
Don't know 11 2 8 9 6 10 5 10 12| 7 15 21 15 8 7 9 14 | 10 10 12 14 7 12 7 13
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And which, if any, of the party leaders has
impressed you personally the most during the
election campaign?
Nicola Sturgeon 20 11 22 27 9 86 |13 23 23| 20 20 21 18 21 20| 21 18 | 16 17 16 19 49 17 20 26
Ed Miliband 17 3 48 7 3 0 4 42 13| 17 17 14 17 19 15| 15 18 | 18 13 23 17 11 17 20 10
David Cameron 13 40 1 4 5 3 31 3 5 14 12 7 11 15 15| 14 12 | 12 13 14 13 10 13 16 5
Nigel Farage 11 10 3 4 59 0 17 5 7 15 7 10 7 12 15| 10 13 9 15 11 10 5 12 12 10
Nick Clegg 5 5 3 25 1 2 3 3 12 6 4 6 7 4 4 6 4 6 6 4 5 2 5 4 11
Natalie Bennett 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 3 3 1 1 3 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
Leanne Wood 1 2 1 2 1 4 1 1 4 2 1 1 0 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 2
None of them 22 24 14 22 17 4 23 16 26| 18 27 21 23 20 26| 22 23 | 22 23 20 25 20 23 19 25
Don't know 8 6 5 5 5 0 7 5 7 7 9 16 14 5 3 8 9 12 7 9 9 2 9 6 9
If you could choose, would you rather one party
won an overall majority at the election or there
was a hung parliament, with no one party having
an overall majority?
Would rather that one party had an overall majority 67 |89 79 34 65 82 80 49|67 68 |44 65 71 75| 66 70 [ 65 69 71 68 55| 69 73 55
and could form a government by itself 30
Would rather there was a hung Parliament, with no
one party having enough seats to form a government 22 8 15 62 25 12 14 43| 24 19 27 20 21 22| 24 19 | 21 22 19 19 36 20 20 32
by itself 61
Don't know 11 3 5 4 10 10 6 6 7 9 13 28 15 8 3 10 12 | 14 9 10 13 8 11 6 13
If there is a hung Parliament after the election,
with no one party having enough seats to form a
government by itself, which of the following do
you think would be BEST for the country?
A coalition or deal between Labour and the Liberal 20 |2 43 37 8 4 37 31|19 20 |17 25 18 18| 20 19 |21 19 20 23 11| 2 20 26
Democrats 1
A coalition or deal between Labour and the Scottish 6|1 31 4 1 3 20 15|17 14 |15 17 19 12| 15 16|18 11 12 14 44| 13 18 14
National Party (SNP) 87
A coalition or deal between Conservatives and the 21 |53 2 41 3 38 5 24|24 18 |15 20 21 25| 24 17|23 24 20 20 12| 22 23 18
Liberal Democrats 1
A coalition or deal between Conservatives and the UK 18 32 1 6 66 39 3 9 20 17 13 10 20 25| 18 19 | 13 23 22 14 8 19 20 17
Independence Party (UKIP) 4
A "grand coalition" between Labour and Conservative 5 6 6 4 5 0 6 6 7 5 6 6 3 5 7 6 4 4 6 4 6 4 5 5 7
Don't know 20 7 17 8 18 8 11 19 15 15 25 35 24 17 13| 16 25 21 16 22 22 21 20 15 18

6 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 1970 GB Adults i
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th April 2015 What the world thinks

Decided How to

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Vote?
Lib SNP/ Lib Lon- | Rest of | Midlands / Scot- | Eng/ | Definitely | Shall
Total | Con | Lab Dem UKIP PCY Con | Lab Dem Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE don | South Wales North land | Wales | decided | wait

Weighted Sample| 1970 |554|578] 142 | 212 | 76 |588[491|337 | 955 | 1015 | 234 | 498 | 674 |563|1123| 847 | 252 | 640 422 485 | 171 | 1799 1494 205

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there is a hung Parliament after the election,
with no one party having enough seats to form a
government by itself, which of the following do
you think would be WORST for the country?
A coalition or deal between Labour and the Liberal 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 2 2 5 3 5 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 3
Democrats 2
A coalition or deal between Labour and the Scottish 39 [80 9 35 59 74 15 30|43 35 |26 28 41 51| 40 38|38 44 38 36 30 | 40 42 30
National Party (SNP) 9
A coalition or deal between Consgrvatlves and the 6 2 12 3 10 3 12 4 8 5 3 6 8 7 4 9 7 4 6 9 8 6 7 7
Liberal Democrats 11
A coalition or deal between Conservatives and the UK
Independence Party (UKIP) 32 7 58 45 7 66 9 49 49| 32 31 30 40 30 27| 36 26 | 33 29 32 30 45 31 32 40
A "grand coalition" between Labour and Conservative 5 4 7 4 5 6 4 8 4 4 7 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 5 6 5 4
Don't know 14 4 10 7 11 6 7 12 9 10 18 31 18 9 8 11 17 13 13 15 16 9 14 9 16
How interesting or boring have you found the
election campaign so far?
Very interesting 9 8 10 10 10 23 7 11 7 9 8 12 8 8 9 9 9 7 9 9 7 15 8 10 6
Fairly interesting 37 43 43 40 34 31 (41 39 36| 38 35 39 40 35 34| 40 33 | 36 36 37 38 36 37 39 39
TOTAL INTERESTING 46 51 53 50 44 54 48 50 43 47 43 51 48 43 43 49 42 43 45 46 45 51 45 49 45
Fairly boring 33 34 32 36 28 29 |32 35 36| 32 33 22 31 35 36| 32 34 | 33 34 33 32 32 33 32 34
Very boring 16 12 11 12 26 14 | 16 12 16 | 15 18 13 14 17 19| 16 17 | 19 17 15 16 12 17 15 16
TOTAL BORING 49 46 43 48 54 43 48 47 52 47 51 35 45 52 55 48 51 52 51 48 48 44 50 47 50
Don't know 5 |4 4 2 2 3|4 3 5|6 5 |14 7 4 2| 4 8|5 5 6 6 5| 5 | 4 4
Thinking about the two election debates between
the seven party leaders and the five opposition
leaders, how much influence, if any, did these
have in which party you will vote for?
A lot of influence 3 2 4 2 4 11 1 4 2 3 3 4 4 2 2 3 3 1 2 2 4 5 2 3 3
A fair amount of influence 13 7 19 12 15 9 10 17 13| 12 14 18 17 12 8 12 13 | 12 11 15 14 11 13 12 24
TOTAL INFLUENCE 16 9 23 14 19 20 11 21 15 15 17 22 21 14 10 15 16 13 13 17 18 16 15 15 27
Not very much influence 31 35 33 32 32 32|30 32 32| 33 29 34 33 30 28| 33 28| 27 33 32 28 34 31 32 35
No influence at all 45 50 38 47 45 43 52 41 48| 45 45 23 35 49 58| 45 45 50 46 41 45 42 45 47 29
TOTAL NO INFLUENCE 76 8 71 79 77 75 82 73 80 78 74 57 68 79 86 78 73 77 79 73 73 76 76 79 64
Don't know o |7 & 7 4 5|7 7 5|7 10|22 12 6 4|7 11|10 8 10 9 7| 9] s 10
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
This week Ed Miliband was interviewed by Russell
Brand. Do you think Miliband was right to wrong
to agree to the interview?
Right 37 |15 65 35 24 37 |17 57 48] 39 35 46 44 37 25| 38 35 | 43 32 38 39 35 37 37 43
Wrong 33 |57 12 32 51 32 |55 17 22| 35 31 21 19 33 50| 31 35| 30 35 36 29 33 33 35 32
Don't know 30 |28 23 33 25 31 |28 26 30| 26 35 34 37 29 25| 30 31| 27 33 26 32 31 30 28 26
If the Conservatives lose the election and David
Cameron resigns as party leader, which of the
following do you think would make the best
Conservative party leader?
Boris Johnson 32 |49 23 25 44 18 |50 23 26| 37 28 26 30 35 33| 34 30| 34 35 31 32 22 33 34 29
Theresa May 11 15 10 14 13 11 15 10 13 12 11 11 6 10 18] 12 10 9 12 11 12 11 11 12 13
George Osborne 5 10 5 6 1 2 8 4 4 5 5 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 5 5 6 4 5 6 5
David Davis 4 3 5 4 6 3 4 3 6 5 3 2 3 3 5 4 3 5 3 2 4 7 3 4 1
Sajid Javid 2 2 2 8 0 3 1 2 4 2 2 4 3 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 2 2 2 2 4
Michael Gove 1 1 2 0 3 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 2
Liam Fox 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 2
None of these 18 4 26 18 18 36 6 26 18 17 19 17 18 20 17| 17 20 14 17 18 18 28 17 18 18
Don't know 25 |15 27 23 13 26 |14 30 27| 20 30 33 33 23 17| 23 28 | 26 23 28 25 24 25 21 25
If Labour lose the election and Ed Miliband
resigns as party leader, which of the following do
you think would make the best Labour party
leader?
Andy Burnham 9 7 16 7 6 7 7 16 9 10 8 6 5 11 11| 10 8 7 7 10 13 7 9 10 8
Harriet Harman 8 8 11 11 6 9 6 12 9 7 9 7 6 8 11| 9 8 8 9 9 8 7 8 8 10
Ed Balls 8 4 15 7 5 7 5 14 9 8 7 4 9 10 6 7 8 9 7 8 7 10 8 9 5
Chuka Umunna 6 5 7 11 3 10 4 6 10| 8 4 6 7 5 5 7 4 10 6 4 6 5 6 6 8
Yvette Cooper 5 3 9 6 3 3 4 8 5 7 4 7 5 5 5 6 4 9 4 4 7 5 5 6 4
Rachel Reeves 1 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 3
Dan Jarvis 1 1 1 1 4 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 4
None of these 25 (33 9 29 44 29 |37 12 23| 27 24 21 21 25 31| 26 24 | 22 28 25 22 29 25 26 21
Don't know 37 |37 31 28 27 35 |35 30 34| 30 43 45 44 34 30| 33 41| 35 37 40 34 35 37 33 37
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Sample Size: 1970 GB Adults i
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th April 2015 What the world thinks

Decided How to

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region Vote?
Lib SNP/ Lib Lon- | Rest of | Midlands / Scot- | Eng/ | Definitely | Shall
Total | Con | Lab Dem UKIP PCY Con | Lab Dem Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE don | South Wales North land | Wales | decided | wait

Weighted Sample| 1970 |554|578] 142 | 212 | 76 |588[491|337 | 955 | 1015 | 234 | 498 | 674 |563|1123| 847 | 252 | 640 422 485 | 171 | 1799 1494 205

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If the SNP win most of the seats in Scotland at the
general election and are an influential voice in the
next Parliament, how likely or unlikely do you
think it would be that Scotland would become
independent in the next five years?
Very likely 16 |21 10 12 31 18 I 22 13 12| 17 15 I 14 11 17 19| 16 16 I 13 17 15 16 15 I 16 | 18 9
Fairly likely 31 35 33 32 34 23 |33 33 33| 31 31 22 28 31 38| 31 31 | 40 32 29 29 21 32 32 32
TOTAL LIKELY 47 56 43 44 65 41 55 46 45 48 46 36 39 48 57 47 47 53 49 44 45 36 48 50 41
Fairly unlikely 22 I 18 28 32 12 35 I 20 25 26| 25 19 I 20 25 23 20| 24 20 I 20 20 24 21 32 I 21 | 23 28
Very unlikely 10 10 10 6 8 11 8 10 8 12 8 13 11 10 8 9 10 6 9 10 10 19 9 10 12
TOTAL UNLIKELY 32 28 38 38 20 46 28 35 34 37 27 33 36 33 28 33 30 26 29 34 31 51 30 33 40
Don't know 21 |16 18 18 16 12 |17 20 22| 15 27 |31 26 19 16| 19 24 |21 21 22 24 14| 22 | 18 20
In hindsight, do you think Scottish devolution and
the creation of the Scottish Parliament and
Scottish government was the right or wrong thing
to do?
The right thing to do 35 23 44 48 28 86 |23 42 45| 41 30 36 40 35 32| 39 30 | 38 31 30 34 64 33 38 35
The wrong thing to do 34 51 29 28 46 3 49 31 28| 37 31 20 27 36 43| 34 34 | 34 34 40 33 22 35 36 36
Not sure 31 26 27 24 27 11 | 28 27 28| 21 40 45 32 30 25| 27 36 | 29 35 30 34 14 32 27 29
How important, it at all, is it to you whether or not
there is a referendum on Scottish independence in
the next five years?
Very important 11 11 8 11 12 31 11 9 7 13 8 15 8 11 11| 11 10 7 9 11 7 31 9 11 8
Fairly important 17 | 17 18 22 13 34 | 17 17 19| 19 15 | 17 15 15 20| 17 16 | 20 15 17 17 16 | 17 | 17 20
TOTAL IMPORTANT 28 28 26 33 25 28 26 26 32 23 32 23 26 31 28 26 27 24 28 24 47 26 28 28
Not very important 29 |29 32 29 29 24 | 29 32 3o| 29 30 | 22 30 29 32| 28 31 | 28 32 30 30 19 | 30 | 29 34
Not important at all 30 35 29 31 33 7 33 29 33| 31 29 19 31 34 29| 32 27 | 30 29 28 33 30 30 32 27
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 59 64 61 60 62 62 61 63 60 59 41 61 63 61 60 58 58 61 58 63 49 60 61 61
Don't know 14 |8 13 7 13 5 |10 12 10| 9 18 |28 16 12 8| 11 17|15 15 14 14 4| 15| 11 11
How important, it at all, is it to you whether or not
there is a referendum on Britain's EU membership
in the next five years?
Very important 31 39 21 23 72 18 | 43 23 23| 35 27 29 19 31 43| 29 34 | 26 35 32 30 26 32 33 25
Fairly important 28 37 27 26 16 24 | 35 27 26| 26 30 17 31 29 29| 27 30 | 30 27 31 28 25 29 28 32
TOTAL IMPORTANT 59 76 48 49 88 42 78 50 49 61 57 46 50 60 72 56 64 56 62 63 58 51 61 61 57
Not very important 15 13 20 9 2 24 |11 19 17| 15 15 12 19 15 12| 17 12 | 14 14 14 15 20 14 15 16
Not important at all 16 7 23 30 5 22 6 21 25| 18 13 19 17 16 12| 19 11 | 19 14 13 16 20 15 16 16
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 31 20 43 39 7 46 17 40 42 33 28 31 36 31 24 36 23 33 28 27 31 40 29 31 32
Don't know 0|4 9 12 5 1|5 10 9|6 14 |24 13 9 4| 8 13|10 10 10 11 8| 10| 8 11
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What the world thinks
YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by newspaper readership and
Voting Intention in Jan/Feb 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 68 118
Male 25 to 39 149 248
Male 40 to 59 438 333
Male 60 + 345 256
Female 18 to 24 101 116
Female 25 to 39 203 250
Female 40 to 59 390 341
Female 60 + 276 307
Region
North England 527 485
Midlands 318 323
East 186 189
London 219 252
South England 431 451
Wales 114 99
Scotland 175 171
Social Grade
AB 704 552
C1 547 571
Cc2 298 414
DE 421 433
Newspaper Type
Express / Mall 293 280
Sun / Star 344 396
Mirror / Record 174 173
Guardian / Independent 175 87
FT / Times / Telegraph 112 158
Other Paper 257 227
No Paper 615 650
Voting Intention in Jan/Feb 2015
Conservative 523 516
Labour 553 528
Liberal Democrat 94 112
UKIP 254 232
SNP/Plaid Cymru 84 69
Other 127 128
None/ DK 335 384

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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